
Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total
1 Jadyn Washington Samuel Washington Jr 607 758 1365 137 1502
2 Christopher Hayden Michael Ryan 583 739 1322 140 1462
3 Devyn Riffelbach Fred Riffelbach 688 600 1288 167 1455
4 Collin Edwards Christopher Lamb 586 730 1316 137 1453
5 Frank Koppie Nicholas Handog 678 692 1370 83 1453
6 Austin Kara Brandon Collins 617 708 1325 124 1449
7 Lane Marlatt Tim Esch 603 615 1218 210 1428
8 Parker Esch Tim Esch 659 585 1244 180 1424
9 Sean Eybers Michael Petrie 579 714 1293 126 1419

10 Gabriel Rose Kai Clark 618 676 1294 124 1418
11 Gavin Skinner E.J. O'Melia 543 716 1259 159 1418
12 Austin Kara Glen Kara 646 584 1230 183 1413
13 Tanner Rozyczko P.J. Kohanski 687 672 1359 51 1410
14 Cameron Kennedy Christopher Lamb 667 699 1366 43 1409
15 Kenny Muhleisen Daniel Copley 513 762 1275 132 1407
16 Richard M Lambrecht III Richard Lambrecht Jr 739 645 1384 18 1402
17 Brendan Wrights Christopher Lamb 736 662 1398 0 1398
18 Braydon O'Connor Donald O'Connor 668 632 1300 94 1394
19 Braydon O'Connor Billy Donahue 654 692 1346 43 1389
20 Max Galkin Jose Rojas 529 513 1042 345 1387
21 Dylan Laforce David Laforce 597 602 1199 186 1385
22 Brayden Masclee William Erb 719 529 1248 135 1383
23 Desmond Washington Samuel Washington Jr 686 543 1229 153 1382
24 Nick Ravert Brett Ravert 648 687 1335 45 1380
25 Nicholas M Delvecchio Jr Nick Delvecchio 577 635 1212 167 1379
26 Parker Hoyt Russ Valone 677 699 1376 0 1376
27 Mitchell Donaldson Mike Trynski 600 771 1371 0 1371
28 Jonathan Bauer Richard Bauer 595 675 1270 99 1369
29 Daniel Clark Daniel Copley 666 578 1244 124 1368
30 James Swannie A.J. Swannie 660 680 1340 27 1367
31 Tanner Rozyczko Brett Cunningham 675 668 1343 21 1364
32 Ethan Auspelmyer Ronald Williams 604 707 1311 48 1359
33 Kaleb Stephens Larri Stephens 612 716 1328 29 1357
34 Kory Nurse Karl Nurse 658 567 1225 132 1357
35 Zach Vanderpool Glen Vanderpool 752 586 1338 18 1356
36 Tanner Rozyczko Ryan Bertrand 654 679 1333 21 1354
37 Peyton Hughes Gaetano Sereno 529 640 1169 180 1349
38 Brenton Delisle Brad Delisle 624 644 1268 70 1338
39 Anthony Pullissio Brandon Collins 521 714 1235 102 1337
40 Ethan Corlew Nelson Chase 630 603 1233 97 1330
41 Brendan Wrights Robert Wrights 688 641 1329 0 1329
42 Brandon Handog Fernan Handog 592 670 1262 64 1326
43 Brayden Masclee James Masclee 756 569 1325 0 1325
44 Kory Nurse Matthew Hardy 547 675 1222 99 1321
45 Mykal Brunelle Nelson Chase 580 686 1266 51 1317
46 Michael Blockberger Cory Nichols 517 643 1160 151 1311
47 Gabriel Rose Mike Rose Jr 496 694 1190 116 1306
48 Matthew Rogers Thomas Rogers 548 605 1153 153 1306

New York State 2021 Adult Junior Championships
Junior Male Adult Male Handicap

Official Standings



49 Andrew Bauer Rich Bauer 542 647 1189 110 1299
50 Parker Esch Mike Petrie 604 644 1248 45 1293
51 Parker Hoyt Jason Carr 687 552 1239 54 1293
52 Adam Wakelee Robert Wrights 453 703 1156 132 1288
53 Zackary Kawski Scott Kawski 539 627 1166 121 1287
54 Mario Serafini Cassisu Boyd 396 663 1059 224 1283
55 Braeden Fish Dale Barker 517 532 1049 229 1278
56 Brenton Delisle Nelson Chase 604 625 1229 48 1277
57 Alex Bigelow William Bigelow Jr 474 621 1095 180 1275
58 James Swannie Tim Esch 531 575 1106 167 1273
59 Cameron Fuller Brian Palmer 604 590 1194 78 1272
60 Daniel Clark Steve Crandall 512 633 1145 124 1269
61 Jordan Davey Jeremiah Bonville 503 565 1068 197 1265
62 Mathew Carmesho Ken Haslip 621 598 1219 45 1264
63 Charles Buttery A. J. Swannie 549 615 1164 94 1258
64 Joshua Trombley Robert Trombley 545 648 1193 64 1257
65 Tommy Chrzanowski A.J. Swannie 516 692 1208 45 1253
66 James Swannie Mike Petrie 606 613 1219 32 1251
67 Charles Buttery Michael McDonald Sr 468 611 1079 172 1251
68 Brendan Wrights Mike Rose Jr 613 634 1247 0 1247
69 Ethan Crouse Derek Crouse 611 635 1246 0 1246
70 Dustin Baker Dale Baker 430 600 1030 216 1246
71 Gavin Skinner Josh McClusky 513 601 1114 116 1230
72 Jayson Capullo Martin Capullo Jr 594 603 1197 24 1221
73 Jesse Kollbeck Balint Kollbeck 544 494 1038 180 1218
74 Ryan McIntyre II Ryan McIntyre 491 615 1106 91 1197
75 Tom Kowalczyk Lew Labahn 556 527 1083 105 1188
76 Caidyn Lambrecht Scott Lambrecht 521 550 1071 116 1187
77 Mathew Mosher Michael Suarez 607 572 1179 0 1179
78 Caidyn Lambrecht Jaime Cole 557 520 1077 91 1168
79 Keaton Ostrowski Mark Veltz 594 563 1157 10 1167
80 Parker Esch A.J. Swannie 587 531 1118 40 1158
81 Landon Butenko Ed Peterson 474 526 1000 151 1151



Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch
1 Brendan Wrights Christopher Lamb 736 662 1398
2 Richard M Lambrecht III Richard Lambrecht Jr 739 645 1384
3 Parker Hoyt Russ Valone 677 699 1376
4 Mitchell Donaldson Mike Trynski 600 771 1371
5 Frank Koppie Nicholas Handog 678 692 1370
6 Cameron Kennedy Christopher Lamb 667 699 1366
7 Jadyn Washington Samuel Washington Jr 607 758 1365
8 Tanner Rozyczko P.J. Kohanski 687 672 1359
9 Braydon O'Connor Billy Donahue 654 692 1346

10 Tanner Rozyczko Brett Cunningham 675 668 1343
11 James Swannie A.J. Swannie 660 680 1340
12 Zach Vanderpool Glen Vanderpool 752 586 1338
13 Nick Ravert Brett Ravert 648 687 1335
14 Tanner Rozyczko Ryan Bertrand 654 679 1333
15 Brendan Wrights Robert Wrights 688 641 1329
16 Kaleb Stephens Larri Stephens 612 716 1328
17 Austin Kara Brandon Collins 617 708 1325
18 Brayden Masclee James Masclee 756 569 1325
19 Christopher Hayden Michael Ryan 583 739 1322
20 Collin Edwards Christopher Lamb 586 730 1316
21 Ethan Auspelmyer Ronald Williams 604 707 1311
22 Braydon O'Connor Donald O'Connor 668 632 1300
23 Gabriel Rose Kai Clark 618 676 1294
24 Sean Eybers Michael Petrie 579 714 1293
25 Devyn Riffelbach Fred Riffelbach 688 600 1288
26 Kenny Muhleisen Daniel Copley 513 762 1275
27 Jonathan Bauer Richard Bauer 595 675 1270
28 Brenton Delisle Brad Delisle 624 644 1268
29 Mykal Brunelle Nelson Chase 580 686 1266
30 Brandon Handog Fernan Handog 592 670 1262
31 Gavin Skinner E.J. O'Melia 543 716 1259
32 Brayden Masclee William Erb 719 529 1248
33 Parker Esch Mike Petrie 604 644 1248
34 Brendan Wrights Mike Rose Jr 613 634 1247
35 Ethan Crouse Derek Crouse 611 635 1246
36 Parker Esch Tim Esch 659 585 1244
37 Daniel Clark Daniel Copley 666 578 1244
38 Parker Hoyt Jason Carr 687 552 1239
39 Anthony Pullissio Brandon Collins 521 714 1235
40 Ethan Corlew Nelson Chase 630 603 1233
41 Austin Kara Glen Kara 646 584 1230
42 Desmond Washington Samuel Washington Jr 686 543 1229
43 Brenton Delisle Nelson Chase 604 625 1229
44 Kory Nurse Karl Nurse 658 567 1225
45 Kory Nurse Matthew Hardy 547 675 1222
46 Mathew Carmesho Ken Haslip 621 598 1219
47 James Swannie Mike Petrie 606 613 1219
48 Lane Marlatt Tim Esch 603 615 1218

New York State 2021 Adult Junior Championships
Junior Male Adult Male Scratch

Official Standings



49 Nicholas M Delvecchio Jr Nick Delvecchio 577 635 1212
50 Tommy Chrzanowski A.J. Swannie 516 692 1208
51 Dylan Laforce David Laforce 597 602 1199
52 Jayson Capullo Martin Capullo Jr 594 603 1197
53 Cameron Fuller Brian Palmer 604 590 1194
54 Joshua Trombley Robert Trombley 545 648 1193
55 Gabriel Rose Mike Rose Jr 496 694 1190
56 Andrew Bauer Rich Bauer 542 647 1189
57 Mathew Mosher Michael Suarez 607 572 1179
58 Peyton Hughes Gaetano Sereno 529 640 1169
59 Zackary Kawski Scott Kawski 539 627 1166
60 Charles Buttery A. J. Swannie 549 615 1164
61 Michael Blockberger Cory Nichols 517 643 1160
62 Keaton Ostrowski Mark Veltz 594 563 1157
63 Adam Wakelee Robert Wrights 453 703 1156
64 Matthew Rogers Thomas Rogers 548 605 1153
65 Daniel Clark Steve Crandall 512 633 1145
66 Parker Esch A.J. Swannie 587 531 1118
67 Gavin Skinner Josh McClusky 513 601 1114
68 James Swannie Tim Esch 531 575 1106
69 Ryan McIntyre II Ryan McIntyre 491 615 1106
70 Alex Bigelow William Bigelow Jr 474 621 1095
71 Tom Kowalczyk Lew Labahn 556 527 1083
72 Charles Buttery Michael McDonald Sr 468 611 1079
73 Caidyn Lambrecht Jaime Cole 557 520 1077
74 Caidyn Lambrecht Scott Lambrecht 521 550 1071
75 Jordan Davey Jeremiah Bonville 503 565 1068
76 Mario Serafini Cassisu Boyd 396 663 1059
77 Braeden Fish Dale Barker 517 532 1049
78 Max Galkin Jose Rojas 529 513 1042
79 Jesse Kollbeck Balint Kollbeck 544 494 1038
80 Dustin Baker Dale Baker 430 600 1030
81 Landon Butenko Ed Peterson 474 526 1000



Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total
1 Avery Trudell Charles A Trudell 439 731 1170 326 1496
2 Theo Trudell Charles G Trudell 469 593 1062 391 1453
3 Grayson Rose Kai clark 430 703 1133 288 1421
4 Halen Scism Paul Scism 441 695 1136 280 1416
8 Gavin Slocum Matt Slocum 422 659 1081 305 1386
5 Avery Trudell Charles G Trudell 362 633 995 383 1378
6 Theo Trudell Charles A Trudell 414 630 1044 334 1378
7 Parker Nordhausen Matthew Nordhausen 447 545 992 383 1375
9 Jayden Seaton Bob Peterson 377 593 970 386 1356

10 Adam Wakelee William Erb 502 573 1075 280 1355
11 Grayson Rose Mike Rose Jr 388 683 1071 280 1351
12 Thomas Wilkinson Thomas Wilkinson 330 705 1035 315 1350
13 Jamari Flowers Matthew Flowers Jr 347 662 1009 324 1333
14 Dustin Baker Bruce Fish 562 493 1055 278 1333
15 Riley Langdon Jeremiah Bonville 345 648 993 321 1314
16 Dominick Salamone Gregory Salamone 376 626 1002 280 1282
17 Gavin Skinner Steve Skinner 515 492 1007 261 1268
18 Brandon Aldrich Eric aldrich 368 558 926 318 1244
19 Devon Greeno Dillon Greeno 143 591 734 383 1117
20 Braedan Fish Bruce Fish 357 467 824 291 1115

New York State 2021 Adult Junior Championships
Junior Male Adult Male B Handicap

Official Standings



Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total
1 Makayla Kollbeck Selena Kollbeck 463 528 991 531 1522

***** Elena Carr Lynn Carr 759 533 1292 178 1470
2 Sadrianna Erb Deanna Rose 462 657 1119 286 1405
3 Angelina Tati Terri Donahue 627 564 1191 205 1396
4 Ashley Hardy Jennifer Hardy 685 487 1172 210 1382
5 Alexis Ingersol Jaime Ingersol 563 637 1200 180 1380
6 Cali Racsumberger Carrie Racsumberger 436 651 1087 291 1378
7 Isabella Ferraro Cindy Glitzer 516 592 1108 224 1332
8 Mackenzie McIntyre Anna McIntyre 575 612 1187 137 1324
9 Olivia Knudsen Deborah Capullo 478 664 1142 178 1320

10 Lorelai Lsekoske Kelly Leskoske 516 645 1161 156 1317
11 Elena Carr Mimi Lucey 669 484 1153 164 1317
12 Adrianna Jordain Stacey Steinmetz 356 470 826 469 1295
13 Kyra Walter Doreen Walter 492 490 982 294 1276
14 Karissa Beehm Toby Cass 398 326 724 534 1258
15 Brooke Bivins Jennifer Bivins 290 388 678 575 1253
16 Tiffany McCarthy Deanna Rose 452 536 988 248 1236
17 Kathryn Bowman Amy Dumas 621 602 1223 13 1236
18 kiara Beehm Melissa Bogholtz 487 607 1094 140 1234
19 Ashley Beaver Andrea Beaver 464 500 964 264 1228
20 Ahria Treschl Tammie Kulkarni 468 384 852 375 1227
21 Emily Kulkarni Tammie Kulkarni 539 432 971 251 1222
22 Madyson Masterson Wendy Davis 492 458 950 264 1214
23 Carrington Hayward Stephanie Hudgins 568 453 1021 191 1212
24 Taylor Lucas Cindy Glitzer 558 495 1053 151 1204
25 Destiny Baker Tina Baker 218 413 631 518 1149
26 Allison Turney Casey Turney 261 324 585 405 990

Junior Female Adult Female Handicap PINK
Official Standings

***** AWARDED SCRATCH SCHOLARSHIP*****



Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch
1 Elena Carr Lynn Carr 759 533 1292
2 Kathryn Bowman Amy Dumas 621 602 1223
3 Alexis Ingersol Jaime Ingersol 563 637 1200
4 Angelina Tati Terri Donahue 627 564 1191
5 Mackenzie McIntyre Anna McIntyre 575 612 1187
6 Ashley Hardy Jennifer Hardy 685 487 1172
7 Lorelai Lsekoske Kelly Leskoske 516 645 1161
8 Elena Carr Mimi Lucey 669 484 1153
9 Olivia Knudsen Deborah Capullo 478 664 1142

10 Sadrianna Erb Deanna Rose 462 657 1119
11 Isabella Ferraro Cindy Glitzer 516 592 1108
12 kiara Beehm Melissa Bogholtz 487 607 1094
13 Cali Racsumberger Carrie Racsumberger 436 651 1087
14 Taylor Lucas Cindy Glitzer 558 495 1053
15 Carrington Hayward Stephanie Hudgins 568 453 1021
16 Makayla Kollbeck Selena Kollbeck 463 528 991
17 Tiffany McCarthy Deanna Rose 452 536 988
18 Kyra Walter Doreen Walter 492 490 982
19 Emily Kulkarni Tammie Kulkarni 539 432 971
20 Ashley Beaver Andrea Beaver 464 500 964
21 Madyson Masterson Wendy Davis 492 458 950
22 Ahria Treschl Tammie Kulkarni 468 384 852
23 Adrianna Jordain Stacey Steinmetz 356 470 826
24 Karissa Beehm Toby Cass 398 326 724
25 Brooke Bivins Jennifer Bivins 290 388 678
26 Destiny Baker Tina Baker 218 413 631
27 Allison Turney Casey Turney 261 324 585

New York State 2021 Adult Junior Championships
Junior Female Adult Female Scratch

Official Standings



Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total
1 Donovan Lind Jillian Lind 232 408 640 912 1552
2 Tanner Rozyczko Christie Allen 781 528 1309 232 1541

***** Hunter Brackman Dakota Evans 638 689 1327 191 1518
3 Gabriel Rose Deanna Rose 621 611 1232 240 1472
4 Greyson Rose Shanna Chepelsky 396 727 1123 313 1436
5 Dalton Jones Kara Rapp 629 714 1343 75 1418
6 Sean Eybers Brianna Kara 555 492 1047 348 1395
7 Matthew Carmistro Lynn Carr 674 489 1163 224 1387
8 Gavin Skinner Ashley Skinner 542 612 1154 210 1364
9 Jacob Racsumberger Carrie Rascumberger 595 598 1193 170 1363

10 Jesse Kollbeck Selena Kollbeck 574 402 976 356 1332
11 Jayson Capullo Deborah capollo 610 676 1286 43 1329
12 Ethan Corlew Erin Gamache 538 676 1214 99 1313
13 Anthony Pullissio Brianna Kara 487 500 987 326 1313
14 Parker Hoyt Stephanie Hudgins 657 471 1128 178 1306
15 Austin Kara Brianna Kara 513 438 951 348 1299
16 Jonathan Bauer Jenn Bauer 534 492 1026 259 1285
17 Jack Moyer Anne Torak 469 433 902 380 1282
18 Riley Langdon Chelsi Bonnivlle 323 591 914 361 1275
19 Hayden Auspelmyer Amy Janetsky Smith 554 520 1074 178 1252
20 Michael Blakburger Jr Amber Gossett 536 376 912 337 1249
21 Dylan Lind Mary Pliego 185 343 528 712 1240
22 Joseph Guarnieri Cathy Guarnieri 642 501 1143 97 1240
23 Andrew George Tonya Burdick 331 462 793 440 1233
24 Blake Boyden Amy Folwell 349 355 704 494 1198
25 Jordan Davey Chelsi Bonnivlle 422 537 959 237 1196
26 Timothy Schrialdi Lauren Schiraldi 629 461 1090 59 1149

***** AWARDED SCRATCH SCHOLARSHIP *****

New York State 2021 Adult Junior Championships
Junior Male Adult Female Handicap

Official Standings



Junior Adult Junior Adult Total
1 Dalton Jones Kara Rapp 629 714 1343
2 Hunter Brackman Dakota Evans 638 689 1327
3 Tanner Rozyczko Christie Allen 781 528 1309
4 Jayson Capullo Deborah capollo 610 676 1286
5 Gabriel Rose Deanna Rose 621 611 1232
6 Ethan Corlew Erin Gamache 538 676 1214
7 Jacob Racsumberger Carrie Rascumberger 595 598 1193
8 Matthew Carmistro Lynn Carr 674 489 1163
9 Gavin Skinner Ashley Skinner 542 612 1154

10 Joseph Guarnieri Cathy Guarnieri 642 501 1143
11 Parker Hoyt Stephanie Hudgins 657 471 1128
12 Greyson Rose Shanna Chepelsky 396 727 1123
13 Timothy Schrialdi Lauren Schiraldi 629 461 1090
14 Hayden Auspelmyer Amy Janetsky Smith 554 520 1074
15 Sean Eybers Brianna Kara 555 492 1047
16 Jonathan Bauer Jenn Bauer 534 492 1026
17 Anthony Pullissio Brianna Kara 487 500 987
18 Jesse Kollbeck Selena Kollbeck 574 402 976
19 Jordan Davey Chelsi Bonnivlle 422 537 959
20 Austin Kara Brianna Kara 513 438 951
21 Riley Langdon Chelsi Bonnivlle 323 591 914
22 Michael Blakburger Jr Amber Gossett 536 376 912
23 Jack Moyer Anne Torak 469 433 902
24 Andrew George Tonya Burdick 331 462 793
25 Blake Boyden Amy Folwell 349 355 704
26 Donovan Lind Jillian Lind 232 408 640
27 Dylan Lind Mary Pliego 185 343 528

New York State 2021 Adult Junior Championships
Junior Male Adult Female Scratch GREEN

Official Standings



Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total
***** Olivia Decitise Charles Decitise 666 740 1406 151 1557

1 Britney Persutti Dillon Greeno 529 720 1249 245 1494
2 Ashley Hardy Karl Nurse 698 687 1385 94 1479

***** Alexis Barton Randy Wood 667 675 1342 108 1450
3 Mackenzie Smolnik John Smolnik 576 687 1263 178 1441
4 Liana Lucchese Chris Lucchese 505 709 1214 210 1424
5 Angelina Tati Donald O'Connor 620 608 1228 178 1406
6 Ahria Treschl Jayu Kulkarni 673 539 1212 180 1392
7 Ashley Hardy Matthew Hardy 653 672 1325 62 1387
8 Kathryn Bowman Christopher Fawcett 679 706 1385 0 1385
9 Briana Jordain Richard Willis Jr 326 614 940 440 1380

10 Olivia Knudsen Matin Capullo Jr 506 714 1220 159 1379
11 Kayla Wunderlich Keith Wunderlich 204 659 863 513 1376
12 Meya Davenport Dillon Greeno 395 665 1060 315 1375
13 Briell Smith Henry Smith 392 606 998 369 1367
14 Alexis Barton Brian Barton 586 670 1256 110 1366
15 Isabella Ferraro Tom Ferraro 646 632 1278 86 1364
16 Makayla Kollbeck Balint Kollbeck 417 608 1025 337 1362
17 Lauren Buess Darrin Stevens 643 645 1288 70 1358
18 Madyson Masterson Timothy Grimm 475 618 1093 264 1357
19 Emily Cumo Brandon Collins 510 728 1238 116 1354
20 Lorelai Leskoske John Lolanski 532 613 1145 199 1344
21 America Carhart Jay Carhart 525 701 1226 116 1342
22 Sadrianna Erb Paul Molnar 519 603 1122 210 1332
23 Kasey Whelan Mike Whelan 532 495 1027 297 1324
24 Eliana Occhino Michael Tryniski 595 691 1286 35 1321
25 Katie Cloonan James Bough 523 635 1158 162 1320
26 Leigha Henkel John Rosario 567 669 1236 83 1319
27 Macey Logan Brian Plamer 408 574 982 334 1316
28 Eliana Occhino Randy Webster 687 576 1263 48 1311
29 Miley Bohrer Neal Argento 580 654 1234 75 1309
30 Elena Carr Robert Wrights 627 676 1303 2 1305
31 Bailey Wood Randy Wood 578 622 1200 105 1305
32 Ava Harasymchak Bill Harasymchak Jr 516 629 1145 159 1304
33 Rainah Roos Mike Rose Jr 470 719 1189 113 1302
34 Bailey Wood Brian Barton 571 619 1190 108 1298
35 Makenzie Ormsby David Aichinger 609 578 1187 110 1297
36 Sadrianna Erb James Masclee 416 705 1121 172 1293
37 Savannah Swiatocha Matt Swiatocha 547 669 1216 75 1291
38 Alexis Masterson Timmothy Grimm 473 623 1096 194 1290
39 Amelia Ponto Mike Ryan 523 675 1198 81 1279
40 Cassandra Cole Scott Lambrecht 445 626 1071 207 1278
41 Tiffany McCarthy William Erb 444 559 1003 272 1275
42 Emily Cumo Todd Cumo 558 526 1084 186 1270
43 Brianna Mester Louis Mester 592 629 1221 48 1269
44 Marissa Bogholtz Christopher Fawcett 485 691 1176 86 1262
45 Amelia Ponto Patrick Ponto 624 505 1129 132 1261
46 Lorelai Leskoske Patrick Kohanski 488 638 1126 132 1258

New York State 2021 Adult Junior Championships
Junior Female Adult Male Handicap WHITE

Official Standings



47 Kaylee Stephans Larri Stephans 497 577 1074 180 1254
48 Carrington Hayward Jason Carr 591 587 1178 67 1245
49 Kaylee Beehn Stephen Fawcett 429 531 960 280 1240
50 Emily Kulkarni Jayu Kulkarni 607 495 1102 137 1239
51 Taylor Lucas Tom Ferraro 584 638 1222 13 1235
52 Abbey Turney Don Turney 306 367 673 556 1229
53 Cassandra Cole Jaime Cole 476 562 1038 183 1221
54 Addison Nichols Rick Nichols 504 611 1115 94 1209
55 Haley Grabozoski Steven Grabowski 567 553 1120 86 1206
56 Lizzie Corradino Angelo Corradino 248 536 784 421 1205
57 Autumn Frechette Steve Crandall 526 547 1073 108 1181
58 Allie Faryna Matt Slocum 340 589 929 251 1180
59 Kelly McCarthy Corey Roos 540 517 1057 113 1170
60 Sadrianna Erb William Erb 402 456 858 310 1168
61 Hailey Payment Dennis Kimball 446 542 988 110 1098

***** AWARDED SCRATCH SCHOLARSHIP *****



Junior Adult Junior Adult Total
1 Olivia Decitise Charles Decitise 666 740 1406
2 Kathryn Bowman Christopher Fawcett 679 706 1385
3 Ashley Hardy Karl Nurse 698 687 1385
4 Alexis Barton Randy Wood 667 675 1342
5 Ashley Hardy Matthew Hardy 653 672 1325
6 Elena Carr Robert Wrights 627 676 1303
7 Lauren Buess Darrin Stevens 643 645 1288
8 Eliana Occhino Michael Tryniski 595 691 1286
9 Isabella Ferraro Tom Ferraro 646 632 1278

10 Mackenzie SmolnikJohn Smolnik 576 687 1263
11 Eliana Occhino Randy Webster 687 576 1263
12 Alexis Barton Brian Barton 586 670 1256
13 Britney Persutti Dillon Greeno 529 720 1249
14 Emily Cumo Brandon Collins 510 728 1238
15 Leigha Henkel John Rosario 567 669 1236
16 Miley Bohrer Neal Argento 580 654 1234
17 Angelina Tati Donald O'Connor 620 608 1228
18 America Carhart Jay Carhart 525 701 1226
19 Taylor Lucas Tom Ferraro 584 638 1222
20 Brianna Mester Louis Mester 592 629 1221
21 Olivia Knudsen Matin Capullo Jr 506 714 1220
22 Savannah SwiatochaMatt Swiatocha 547 669 1216
23 Liana Lucchese Chris Lucchese 505 709 1214
24 Ahria Treschl Jayu Kulkarni 673 539 1212
25 Bailey Wood Randy Wood 578 622 1200
26 Amelia Ponto Mike Ryan 523 675 1198
27 Bailey Wood Brian Barton 571 619 1190
28 Rainah Roos Mike Rose Jr 470 719 1189
29 Makenzie Ormsby David Aichinger 609 578 1187
30 Carrington HaywardJason Carr 591 587 1178
31 Marissa Bogholtz Christopher Fawcett 485 691 1176
32 Katie Cloonan James Bough 523 635 1158
33 Lorelai Leskoske John Lolanski 532 613 1145
34 Ava Harasymchak Bill Harasymchak Jr 516 629 1145
35 Amelia Ponto Patrick Ponto 624 505 1129
36 Lorelai Leskoske Patrick Kohanski 488 638 1126
37 Sadrianna Erb Paul Molnar 519 603 1122
38 Sadrianna Erb James Masclee 416 705 1121
39 Haley Grabozoski Steven Grabowski 567 553 1120
40 Addison Nichols Rick Nichols 504 611 1115
41 Emily Kulkarni Jayu Kulkarni 607 495 1102
42 Alexis Masterson Timmothy Grimm 473 623 1096
43 Madyson MastersonTimothy Grimm 475 618 1093
44 Emily Cumo Todd Cumo 558 526 1084
45 Kaylee Stephans Larri Stephans 497 577 1074
46 Autumn Frechette Steve Crandall 526 547 1073
47 Cassandra Cole Scott Lambrecht 445 626 1071
48 Meya Davenport Dillon Greeno 395 665 1060

New York State 2021 Adult Junior Championships
Junior Female Adult Male Scratch WHITE

Official Standings



49 Kelly McCarthy Corey Roos 540 517 1057
50 Cassandra Cole Jaime Cole 476 562 1038
51 Kasey Whelan Mike Whelan 532 495 1027
52 Makayla Kollbeck Balint Kollbeck 417 608 1025
53 Tiffany McCarthy William Erb 444 559 1003
54 Briell Smith Henry Smith 392 606 998
55 Hailey Payment Dennis Kimball 446 542 988
56 Macey Logan Brian Plamer 408 574 982
57 Kaylee Beehn Stephen Fawcett 429 531 960
58 Briana Jordain Richard Willis Jr 326 614 940
59 Allie Faryna Matt Slocum 340 589 929
60 Kayla Wunderlich Keith Wunderlich 204 659 863
61 Sadrianna Erb William Erb 402 456 858
62 Lizzie Corradino Angelo Corradino 248 536 784
63 Abbey Turney Don Turney 306 367 673


